

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Christiansen Construction Co. LLC 210 Main Street, P.O. Box 339 Pender, NE 68047 Telephone: (402) 385-3027 Fax: (402) 385-3020 Email: fk@cccpenders.biz		Rutjens Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 99 Tilden, NE 68781 Telephone: (402) 368-2922 Fax: (402) 368-7822 adam@rutjensconstruction.com		Penro Construction Co., Inc. 810 Industrial Road, P.O. Box 520 Pender, NE 68047 Telephone: (402) 385-0101 Fax: (402) 385-0197 Email: ryan@penroconstruction.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
DIVISION I							
SECTION A - PUMP AND INTERCONNECTING PIPING							
Furnish and install one 500-gpm deep well turbine pump, including pump, motor, pumphead, pump base, column piping, interior piping, exterior piping, valves, meters, fittings, connections, and related Work.	1 JOB	\$ 72,273.00	\$ 72,273.00	\$ 68,787.00	\$ 68,787.00	\$	\$
SECTION B - WELLHOUSE AND SITE WORK							
Construction of a wellhouse for the new municipal well, with a 10-foot ceiling height, including electrical, mechanical, relocating well control from middle well, and site work. Site work shall include, but is not limited to, earthwork and structural fill.	1 JOB	129821.00	129821.00	210110.00	210110.00		
SECTION C - MONITORING WELL							
Convert test well to monitoring well. Work shall include adjusting well to grade and installing water right cap in concrete drive.	1 JOB	991.00	991.00	1690.00	1690.00		
SECTION D - STAND BY GENERATOR							
Furnish trailer mounted generator with transfer switch and connections.	1 JOB	52915.00	52915.00	59495.00	59495.00		
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - MUNICIPAL WELL 2018 - PHASE 2, DIVISION I, SECTIONS A, B, C, AND D, inclusive:		\$256,000.00		\$340,082.00		NO BID	
DIVISION II - TRANSMISSION LINE							
1. 8" PVC DR 18 Water Line	937 L.F.	\$	\$	\$ 33.25	\$ 31,155.25	\$ 41.00	\$ 38,417.00
2. 8" x 6" Cross	1 Each			710.00	710.00	875.00	875.00
3. 8" x 4" Cross	1 Each			615.00	615.00	775.00	775.00
4. 8" Tee	2 Each			605.00	1,210.00	720.00	1,440.00
5. 8" x 6" Tee	1 Each			555.00	555.00	625.00	625.00
6. 8" Valve w/ Roadway Box	3 Each			1,313.00	3,939.00	1,665.00	4,995.00
7. 8" Sleeve	1 Each			555.00	555.00	585.00	585.00
8. 8" Plug	1 Each			321.00	321.00	270.00	270.00
9. 6" Gate Valve w/ Roadway Box	5 Each			1,125.00	5,625.00	1,275.00	6,375.00

Description	Estimated Quantities	Contractor: Christiansen Construction Co. LLC		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Penro Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
DIVISION II - TRANSMISSION LINE (Cont'd)							
10. 6" Fire Hydrant	3 Each	\$	\$	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 10,395.00
11. 6" Sleeve	1 Each			515.00	515.00	525.00	525.00
12. 4" Gate Valve w/ Roadway Box	2 Each			975.00	1,950.00	1,110.00	2,220.00
13. 4" Sleeve	1 Each			495.00	495.00	460.00	460.00
14. 4" Plug	1 Each			350.00	350.00	190.00	190.00
15. 1" Corp Stop	2 Each			310.00	620.00	350.00	700.00
16. 1" Curb Stop w/ Box	2 Each			401.00	802.00	415.00	830.00
17. 1" HDPE SDR9 Service Line	10 L.F.			16.75	167.50	20.80	208.00
18. Remove Curb Stop	1 Each			325.00	325.00	50.00	50.00
19. Remove and Cap Service Line	1 JOB		LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	325.00	LUMP SUM	500.00
20. Remove Paving/Drive	135 Sq. Yds.			16.00	2,160.00	8.00	1,080.00
21. Remove Walk	27 Sq. Yds.			15.00	405.00	10.00	270.00
22. Construct 6" P.C. Concrete Paving NDOT Type 47B-3500	130 Sq. Yds.			62.00	8,060.00	80.00	10,400.00
23. Construct 4" P.C. Concrete Walk NDOT Type SG-3000	27 Sq. Yds.			58.00	1,566.00	87.00	2,349.00
24. Construct 8" P.C. Concrete Paving NDOT Type 47B-3500	30 Sq. Yds.			71.00	2,130.00	87.00	2,610.00
25. ADA Detectable Warning Panel	2 Each			405.00	810.00	400.00	800.00
26. Remove Fire Hydrant	3 Each			600.00	1,800.00	200.00	600.00
27. Gravel/Rock	1 JOB		LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1,850.00	LUMP SUM	800.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - MUNICIPAL WELL 2018 - PHASE 2, DIVISION II, TRANSMISSION LINE, Items Nos. 1 through 27, inclusive:		NO BID		\$81,390.75		\$89,344.00	
Division I Contractor's Starting Date:		At notice to proceed					
Division I Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		May 30, 2019					
Division I Contractor's Final Completion Date:		June 30, 2019					
Division II Contractor's Starting Date:				March 1, 2019		March 1, 2019	
Division II Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:				September 1, 2019		May 31, 2019	
Division II Contractor's Final Completion Date:				September 30, 2019		June 7, 2019	